TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myron Winson		02/27/2006	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ariat International, Inc.
Street Address:	3242 Whipple Road
City:	Union City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94587
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1456617	AIR BABY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)857-0663 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 843-5000 Phone:

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Todd S. Bontemps, Esq./Cooley Godward Correspondent Name:

Five Palo Alto Square, 4th Floor Address Line 1:

3000 El Camino Real Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd S. Bontemps, Esq.
Signature:	/TSB5/
Date:	03/02/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0446**

900043320

source=airbaby#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0447

Exhibit 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (TO BE RECORDED)

WHEREAS, Myron Winson, an individual residing at 108 DeVries Court, Piermont, New York 10968 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the AIR BABY trademark (the "Mark"), and is the record owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,456,617 for the Mark in connection with "foot coverings, namely slippers, boots and shoes" in International Class 25; and

WHEREAS, Ariat International, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3242 Whipple Road, Union City, California, 94587 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to said Mark, the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor Myron Winson				
hydh				
MYRON WITHSON				
February 27, 2006				
half of Assignee Ariat International, Inc. February, 2006				

721358 v2/PA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 03/02/2006